Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise
Brand Board
Capitol Parking Authority
Clean Screen Authority
College Access Network
College Assist

Collegelnvest
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability
Enterprise

Correctional Industries

Division of Wildlife

Electronic Recording Technology Fund
Higher Education Enterprises

Parks and Wildlife

Table 1

FY 1993-94

19,499,000

359,402,000

FY 1994-95

21,919,956

370,453,236

FY 1995-96

21,635,361

393,254,118

FY 1996-97

25,607,242

433,294,458

FY 1997-98

27,090,906

462,518,295

FY 1998-99

29,568,209

462,721,118

Petroleum Storage Tank Fund
State Fair Authority

State Lottery

State Nursing Homes

Statewide Bridge Enterprise
Statewide Tolling Authority
Statewide Transportation Enterprise
Student Loan Program

Student Obligation Bond Authority (now Collegelnvest)

Unemployment Compensation Section
Total

288,288,000
13,077,000

62,047,000

$742,313,000

353,404,149
14,014,508

61,712,919

$821,504,768

333,282,708
14,442,553

62,378,574

$824,993,314

362,597,701
16,353,762

66,526,044

$904,379,207

7,075,939
375,884,144
17,068,187

70,540,767

$960,178,238

370,622,470
18,721,800

68,834,835

$950,468,432



Table 1 (Cont.)
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise FY 1999-00 FY 2000-01 FY 2001-02 FY 2002-03 FY 2003-04

Brand Board
Capitol Parking Authority
Clean Screen Authority 32,535
College Access Network 73,459,330
College Assist
Collegelnvest
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability

Enterprise
Correctional Industries 31,858,590 37,955,291 35,701,252 41,971,225 37,826,111
Division of Wildlife 78,244,457 86,052,919 89,647,747
Electronic Recording Technology Fund
Higher Education Enterprises 487,505,254 532,158,366 746,097,768 685,445,127 915,219,244
Parks and Wildlife
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund
State Fair Authority 8,724,599
State Lottery 372,898,766 352,378,209 413,485,426 398,021,540 408,582,297
State Nursing Homes 19,631,019 21,789,886 23,833,086 1,806,180 37,826,111
Statewide Bridge Enterprise
Statewide Tolling Authority 59,282
Statewide Transportation Enterprise
Student Loan Program 52,376,791 63,811,616 73,451,528 79,871,353 73,459,330
Student Obligation Bond Authority (now Collegelnvest) 60,984,652 50,631,476 84,998,298 110,464,077
Unemployment Compensation Section
Total $964,270,420 $1,069,078,020 $1,421,444,993 $1,378,199,177 $1,755,268,128



Table 1 (Cont.)
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise FY 2004-05 FY 2005-06 FY 2006-07 FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09

Brand Board 3,842,737 4,065,130 3,842,120 4,093,319 4,202,534
Capitol Parking Authority 632,218 391,268 1,451,622 820,685 1,027,204
Clean Screen Authority 106,724 604,278 1,526,775 3,553,844 4,828,676
College Access Network 88,315,746

College Assist 437,190,510 523,490,413 661,523,633 671,952,547
Collegelnvest 431,717,678 320,884,776 352,739,083 451,526,418 437,172,975
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability

Enterprise

Correctional Industries 38,971,843 42,303,679 52,134,604 64,858,679 63,428,538
Division of Wildlife 97,282,958 100,788,085 104,925,886 120,887,713 123,811,894

Electronic Recording Technology Fund
Higher Education Enterprises
Parks and Wildlife

2,667,253,877

4,285,758,961

4,836,771,964

5,114,091,726

5,272,380,306

Petroleum Storage Tank Fund 35,416,339 44,680,704 38,013,691 32,448,987
State Fair Authority 8,939,862 8,690,633

State Lottery 421,039,681 477,769,929 469,698,341 516,559,601 501,012,583
State Nursing Homes 37,761,754 43,612,634 47,534,116 51,963,977 54,853,505
Statewide Bridge Enterprise

Statewide Tolling Authority 675,340 1,075,900 4,726,985 763,850
Statewide Transportation Enterprise 795,050

Student Loan Program

Student Obligation Bond Authority (now Collegelnvest)

Unemployment Compensation Section
Total

$3,796,540,418

$5,757,476,222

$6,439,871,528

$7,032,620,271

$7,168,678,649



Enterprise

Brand Board

Capitol Parking Authority
Clean Screen Authority
College Access Network
College Assist

Collegelnvest
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability
Enterprise

Correctional Industries

Division of Wildlife

Electronic Recording Technology Fund
Higher Education Enterprises

Parks and Wildlife

Petroleum Storage Tank Fund
State Fair Authority

State Lottery

State Nursing Homes

Statewide Bridge Enterprise
Statewide Tolling Authority
Statewide Transportation Enterprise
Student Loan Program

Student Obligation Bond Authority (now Collegelnvest)

Unemployment Compensation Section
Total

Table 1 (Cont.)
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

FY 2009-10
4,118,563
831,923
4,788,116

612,814,416
563,242,613

57,876,769
116,642,218

5,784,475,973

36,865,072

513,310,600

54,277,169

421,883

1,726,446

2,499,120,652
$10,250,512,413

FY 2010-11
4,364,826
487,594
6,099,590

683,147,763
442,627,962

67,286,736
121,102,821

6,842,932,797

36,797,270

528,143,599

53,387,808

11,228,233

3,793,121

2,144,256,726
$10,945,656,846

FY 2011-12
4,811,020
970,847
6,295,887

678,220,426
426,491,128

66,856,139

8,232,937,607
188,318,749
38,575,667

565,320,216

48,509,487

15,956,339

3,226,733

1,573,750,649
$11,850,240,894

FY 2012-13
4,725,962
1,085,175
5,295,666

668,427,892
485,898,323

62,520,606

7,373,986,683
208,142,861
38,787,125

578,103,343

50,074,366

8,690,299

4,862,098

1,057,649,102
$10,548,249,501

FY 2013-14
4,992,832
962,569
5,585,870

602,270,498
527,016,026

64,207,401

7,847,346,334
209,798,705
35,765,093

547,956,437

53,951,013

11,383,446

22,197,016

760,174,178
$10,693,607,418



Table 1 (Cont.)
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise FY 2014-15 FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17 FY 2017-18 Total

Brand Board 5,434,154 5,079,919 8,192,797 8,726,704 $70,492,617
Capitol Parking Authority 721,685 1,091,211 966,673 851,756 $12,292,430
Clean Screen Authority 5,868,209 4,347,950 4,562,319 3,314,143 $56,810,582
College Access Network $161,775,076
College Assist 631,865,367 613,735,094 600,754,217 540,409,415 $7,925,802,191
Collegelnvest 613,766,152 623,149,830 704,500,649 777,595,435 $7,158,329,048
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and

Sustainability Enterprise 3,310,867,117 $3,310,867,117
Correctional Industries 68,900,760 73,701,031 75,979,315 92,974,194 $1,222,633,437
Division of Wildlife $1,039,386,698
Electronic Recording Technology Fund 14,198 97,759 $111,957
Higher Education Enterprises 8,455,491,475 8,458,394,515 10,618,379,415 11,568,285,214 $103,206,555,831
Parks and Wildlife 220,670,719 229,006,335 281,272,127 315,167,828 $1,652,377,324
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund 39,891,367 43,305,095 40,310,963 37,621,298 $498,478,671
State Fair Authority $33,431,033
State Lottery 540,933,178 597,474,129 563,096,231 622,320,424 $11,472,183,702
State Nursing Homes 58,660,713 59,711,521 84,907,496 90,791,740 $988,561,391
Statewide Bridge Enterprise 15,558,306 16,675,940 21,910,988 20,201,311 $122,026,745
Statewide Tolling Authority $7,301,357
Statewide Transportation Enterprise 8,232,300 33,580,526 23,502,067 21,890,869 $123,806,226
Student Loan Program $735,010,757
Student Obligation Bond Authority (now

Collegelnvest) $307,078,503
Unemployment Compensation Section 530,129,631 531,606,636 519,152,945 444,422,991 $10,060,263,510

Total

Sources: TABOR Schedules of Computation

$11,196,124,016

Office of the State Controller and Office of the State Auditor.

$11,290,859,732

$13,547,502,400

$17,855,538,198

$150,165,576,203



