Table 1
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise	FY 1993-94	FY 1994-95	FY 1995-96	FY 1996-97	FY 1997-98	FY 1998-99
Brand Board						
Capitol Parking Authority						
Clean Screen Authority						
College Access Network						
College Assist						
CollegeInvest Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability Enterprise						
Correctional Industries	19,499,000	21,919,956	21,635,361	25,607,242	27,090,906	29,568,209
Division of Wildlife						
Electronic Recording Technology Fund						
Higher Education Enterprises	359,402,000	370,453,236	393,254,118	433,294,458	462,518,295	462,721,118
Parks and Wildlife						
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund						
State Fair Authority					7,075,939	
State Lottery	288,288,000	353,404,149	333,282,708	362,597,701	375,884,144	370,622,470
State Nursing Homes	13,077,000	14,014,508	14,442,553	16,353,762	17,068,187	18,721,800
Statewide Bridge Enterprise						
Statewide Tolling Authority						
Statewide Transportation Enterprise						
Student Loan Program	62,047,000	61,712,919	62,378,574	66,526,044	70,540,767	68,834,835
Student Obligation Bond Authority (now CollegeInvest)						
Unemployment Compensation Section						
Total	\$742,313,000	\$821,504,768	\$824,993,314	\$904,379,207	\$960,178,238	\$950,468,432

Table 1 (Cont.) Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise	FY 1999-00	FY 2000-01	FY 2001-02	FY 2002-03	FY 2003-04
Brand Board					
Capitol Parking Authority					
Clean Screen Authority				32,535	
College Access Network					73,459,330
College Assist					
CollegeInvest					
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability Enterprise					
Correctional Industries	31,858,590	37,955,291	35,701,252	41,971,225	37,826,111
Division of Wildlife			78,244,457	86,052,919	89,647,747
Electronic Recording Technology Fund					
Higher Education Enterprises	487,505,254	532,158,366	746,097,768	685,445,127	915,219,244
Parks and Wildlife					
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund					
State Fair Authority					8,724,599
State Lottery	372,898,766	352,378,209	413,485,426	398,021,540	408,582,297
State Nursing Homes	19,631,019	21,789,886	23,833,086	1,806,180	37,826,111
Statewide Bridge Enterprise					
Statewide Tolling Authority					59,282
Statewide Transportation Enterprise					
Student Loan Program	52,376,791	63,811,616	73,451,528	79,871,353	73,459,330
Student Obligation Bond Authority (now CollegeInvest)		60,984,652	50,631,476	84,998,298	110,464,077
Unemployment Compensation Section					
Total	\$964,270,420	\$1,069,078,020	\$1,421,444,993	\$1,378,199,177	\$1,755,268,128

Table 1 (Cont.)
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise	FY 2004-05	FY 2005-06	FY 2006-07	FY 2007-08	FY 2008-09
Brand Board	3,842,737	4,065,130	3,842,120	4,093,319	4,202,534
Capitol Parking Authority	632,218	391,268	1,451,622	820,685	1,027,204
Clean Screen Authority	106,724	604,278	1,526,775	3,553,844	4,828,676
College Access Network	88,315,746				
College Assist		437,190,510	523,490,413	661,523,633	671,952,547
CollegeInvest	431,717,678	320,884,776	352,739,083	451,526,418	437,172,975
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability Enterprise					
Correctional Industries	38,971,843	42,303,679	52,134,604	64,858,679	63,428,538
Division of Wildlife	97,282,958	100,788,085	104,925,886	120,887,713	123,811,894
Electronic Recording Technology Fund					
Higher Education Enterprises	2,667,253,877	4,285,758,961	4,836,771,964	5,114,091,726	5,272,380,306
Parks and Wildlife					
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund		35,416,339	44,680,704	38,013,691	32,448,987
State Fair Authority	8,939,862	8,690,633			
State Lottery	421,039,681	477,769,929	469,698,341	516,559,601	501,012,583
State Nursing Homes	37,761,754	43,612,634	47,534,116	51,963,977	54,853,505
Statewide Bridge Enterprise					
Statewide Tolling Authority	675,340		1,075,900	4,726,985	763,850
Statewide Transportation Enterprise					795,050
Student Loan Program					
Student Obligation Bond Authority (now CollegeInvest)					
Unemployment Compensation Section					
Total	\$3,796,540,418	\$5,757,476,222	\$6,439,871,528	\$7,032,620,271	\$7,168,678,649

.

Table 1 (Cont.)
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise	FY 2009-10	FY 2010-11	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	FY 2013-14
Brand Board	4,118,563	4,364,826	4,811,020	4,725,962	4,992,832
Capitol Parking Authority	831,923	487,594	970,847	1,085,175	962,569
Clean Screen Authority	4,788,116	6,099,590	6,295,887	5,295,666	5,585,870
College Access Network					
College Assist	612,814,416	683,147,763	678,220,426	668,427,892	602,270,498
CollegeInvest	563,242,613	442,627,962	426,491,128	485,898,323	527,016,026
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability Enterprise					
Correctional Industries	57,876,769	67,286,736	66,856,139	62,520,606	64,207,401
Division of Wildlife	116,642,218	121,102,821			
Electronic Recording Technology Fund					
Higher Education Enterprises	5,784,475,973	6,842,932,797	8,232,937,607	7,373,986,683	7,847,346,334
Parks and Wildlife			188,318,749	208,142,861	209,798,705
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund	36,865,072	36,797,270	38,575,667	38,787,125	35,765,093
State Fair Authority	_				
State Lottery	513,310,600	528,143,599	565,320,216	578,103,343	547,956,437
State Nursing Homes	54,277,169	53,387,808	48,509,487	50,074,366	53,951,013
Statewide Bridge Enterprise	421,883	11,228,233	15,956,339	8,690,299	11,383,446
Statewide Tolling Authority					
Statewide Transportation Enterprise	1,726,446	3,793,121	3,226,733	4,862,098	22,197,016
Student Loan Program					
Student Obligation Bond Authority (now CollegeInvest)					
Unemployment Compensation Section	2,499,120,652	2,144,256,726	1,573,750,649	1,057,649,102	760,174,178
Total	\$10,250,512,413	\$10,945,656,846	\$11,850,240,894	\$10,548,249,501	\$10,693,607,418

Table 1 (Cont.)
Enterprise Revenue From FY 1993-94 Through FY 2017-18

Enterprise	FY 2014-15	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	FY 2017-18	Total
Brand Board	5,434,154	5,079,919	8,192,797	8,726,704	\$70,492,617
Capitol Parking Authority	721,685	1,091,211	966,673	851,756	\$12,292,430
Clean Screen Authority	5,868,209	4,347,950	4,562,319	3,314,143	\$56,810,582
College Access Network					\$161,775,076
College Assist	631,865,367	613,735,094	600,754,217	540,409,415	\$7,925,802,191
CollegeInvest	613,766,152	623,149,830	704,500,649	777,595,435	\$7,158,329,048
Colorado Healthcare Affordability and Sustainability Enterprise				3,310,867,117	\$3,310,867,117
Correctional Industries	68,900,760	73,701,031	75,979,315	92,974,194	\$1,222,633,437
Division of Wildlife					\$1,039,386,698
Electronic Recording Technology Fund			14,198	97,759	\$111,957
Higher Education Enterprises	8,455,491,475	8,458,394,515	10,618,379,415	11,568,285,214	\$103,206,555,831
Parks and Wildlife	220,670,719	229,006,335	281,272,127	315,167,828	\$1,652,377,324
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund	39,891,367	43,305,095	40,310,963	37,621,298	\$498,478,671
State Fair Authority					\$33,431,033
State Lottery	540,933,178	597,474,129	563,096,231	622,320,424	\$11,472,183,702
State Nursing Homes	58,660,713	59,711,521	84,907,496	90,791,740	\$988,561,391
Statewide Bridge Enterprise	15,558,306	16,675,940	21,910,988	20,201,311	\$122,026,745
Statewide Tolling Authority					\$7,301,357
Statewide Transportation Enterprise	8,232,300	33,580,526	23,502,067	21,890,869	\$123,806,226
Student Loan Program					\$735,010,757
Student Obligation Bond Authority (now CollegeInvest)					\$307,078,503
Unemployment Compensation Section	530,129,631	531,606,636	519,152,945	444,422,991	\$10,060,263,510
Total	\$11,196,124,016	\$11,290,859,732	\$13,547,502,400	\$17,855,538,198	\$150,165,576,203

Sources: TABOR Schedules of Computation
Office of the State Controller and Office of the State Auditor.